PIO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Perlent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMAR 1M6 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)		
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lite and principal documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	case record the attached original accounts to easy	
, Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(iee) Name: Lansingh Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 400	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 04/26/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 333 North Fairfax Street City: Alexandria	
4. Application number(s) of registration (131,817, A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76-131,817, 76-131,574, 76-131,814, 76-128,268.	E. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,337,355, 1,946,486, 2,003,900, 1,753,537,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ARNOLD & PORTER LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Room 989	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 50-2367	
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	1	
Thomas E. Holsten, Reg. No. 46,098 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Cover sproof, alliathments, and decuments	

Mall documents to be makeded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Buz Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0737

Continuation of Box 4 of Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

Continuation of Box 4.A.

Continuation of Box 4.B.

1,768,365 1,726,918 1,599,117

Trademark Application Nos.:

Trademark Registration Nos.

76-128,267	
76-128,266	
76-128,265	
76-122,046	
76-122,045	
76-075,940	
76-075,939	
76-075,582	
76-075,581	
76-075,580	
76-075,576	
75-904,416	

License Agreement as of January 1, 2000 between La Leche League International, Inc. and Lansinoh Laboratories, Inc.

Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Rights

This is a release of the security interest granted in an Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("IP Agreement") by Lansinoh Laboratories, Inc. ("Lansinoh") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC").

WHEREAS, Lansinoh granted a security interest to GECC in the intellectual property listed in the Schedules I, II & III attached hereto (the "IP Assets"), through the IP Agreement dated November 20, 2000 between the parties; and

WHEREAS, GECC caused to be filed with United States Patent and Trademark Office a record of such security interest which was recorded on December 5, 2000, at Reel 011347 starting at Frame 0254; and

WHEREAS, Lansingh has satisfied its obligations under the IP Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration the satisfaction of Lansinoh's obligations under the IP Agreement and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, effective March 12, 2002, GECC hereby releases and discharges Lansinoh from the security interest evidenced by the IP Agreement recorded at Reel/ Frame 011347/0254 and reassigns to Lansingh any interest GECC may have in the IP Assets and all associated goodwill of the IP Assets.

Dated: April 26, 2004

General Electric Capital Corporation

By: John House

Name: ________ Gacamy
Title: Daly Authorized Signatory

NWK2: 1163031.01

SCHEDULE I

I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS:

 Title
 Patent No.
 Issue Date

 LANO-1
 4,960,492
 October 2, 1990

 LANO-2/CIP
 5,641,809
 June 24, 1997

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS:

None

III. PATENT LICENSES:

None

SCHEDULE II

J. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Матк</u>	<u>Regis, No.</u>	<u>Date</u>
Lansinoh Lansinoh Mother Logo	2,337,355 1,946,486	April 4, 2000 January 9, 1996
Lansinoh Totally Natural Pure and Safe	2,003,900	October 1, 1996
When a Cream or Lotion is not Enough Lansinoh Treatment for Feet Lansinoh (Stylized Letters) Lansinoh	1,7 5 3,537 1,768,365 1,726,918 1,599,117	February 23, 1993 May 4, 1993 October 27, 1992 June 5, 1990

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
Mother Logo 2	76-131,817	September 20, 2000
Mother Logo 2	76-131,574	September 20, 2000
Lansingh for Healthy Feet	76-131,814	September 20, 2000
	76-128,268	September 13, 2000
Breastfeeding Collection	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•
The Lansingh Foundation		
For all of our Children	76-128,267	September 13, 2000
And Design	76-128,266	September 13, 2000
Breastfeeding Collection	10-120,200	<u>F</u>
The Lansinoh Foundation		
For all of our children	ባድ ነባር ጎረኛ	September 13, 2000
And Design	76-128,265	Ochicatoric 134 7040
The Natural & Healthy	~c 100 016	September 1, 2000
Way to Grow	76-122,046	Defication 1, 2000
The Natural & Healthy		Stba- 1 2000
Way to Grow	76-122,045	September 1, 2000
For all of our Children	76-075,940	June 23, 2000
The Lansingh Foundation		
for all of our Children		
and Design	76,075,939	June 23, 2000
Fasy Express	76-075,582	June 22, 2000
Trade Dress	<i>7</i> 6-075,581	June 22, 2000
Lansinoh	76 -07 5,580	June 22, 2000
Breast Soother	76-075,5 7 6	June 22, 2000
Safe for Baby Relief		
For Mother	75-904,416	January 28, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0741

Ø 009

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement

reement <u>Parties</u>

License Agreement

as of January 1, 2000

La Leche League International, Inc. and Lansinoh Laboratories, Inc.

SCHEDULE III

I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

None

II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

ARNOLD & PORTER ЩР

David R. Marsh, Ph.D. David_Marsh@aporter.com

202.942.5068 202,942.5999 Fax

May 7, 2004

666 Twelfth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1200

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,337,355, 1,946,486, 2,003,900, 1,753,537, 1,768,365, 1,726,918 and 1,599,117

U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 76-131,817, 76-131,574, 76-131,814, 76-128,268, 76-128,267, 76-128,266, 76-128,265, 76-122,046, 76-122,045, 76-075,940, 76-075,939, 76-075,582, 76-075,581, 76-075,580, 76-075,576 and 76-904,416

License Agreement as of January 1, 2000 between La Leche League International, Inc. and Lansinoh Laboratories, Inc.

Atty, Docket: 19147.002

Sir:

The following documents are forwarded herewith via facsimile for appropriate action by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO):

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594), with continuation sheet (continuation of Boxes 4.A. and 4.B.); and
- 2. Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Rights executed by John Garvey of General Electric Capital Corporation (with attached Schedules I, II and III).

Applicant requests that the following fee be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2387 referencing docket number 19147.002:

\$615.00 assignment recordation fee

Landon

New York

Washington, DC

Please forward the Notice of Recordation for the above-referenced applications, registrations, and license agreement via return facsimile to the undersigned at (202) 942-5999.

I hereby certify that this transmittal and the listed documents are being facesimile transmitted to the attention of Assignment Recordation Services via facesimile number (703) 306-5995.

Los Angeles

<u>May 7, 2004</u> Date

Century City Northern TIRADEMARK

REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0744

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket: 19147.002 May 7, 2004 Page 2

In the event that extensions of time are necessary, then such extensions of time are hereby petitioned. Applicant does not believe any fees, other than the assignment recordation fee (\$615), are due in conjunction with this filing. However, if any additional fees are required, then the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge such fees to Amold & Porter LLP Deposit Account No. 50-2387 referencing matter number 19147.002.

Respectfully submitted,

David R. Marsh (Reg. Attorney No. 41,408)

Enclosures

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0745